1
•	 Edge to edge back lighting in a 12mm (.48”) thick housing
•	 2” wide, expandable in 1” increments; Lengths from 1” - 14”
•	 Optional washdown version offers IP65 compliant design
Updated 9/16/2016
Released 7/15/2015
0 - 60°C
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.

1
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Build to Order: Red and White - shipped within two weeks
Blue, Green & Infra-red - shipped within 4-6 weeks
IC
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
I3
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
C2 Connector
For use with:
Legacy Controllers
(Not recommended
for new applications)
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
Part # Length in mm (inches)
BL12801 36.6
BL128 62.0
87.4
112.8
138.2
163.6
189.0
214.4
(1.44)
(2.44)
(3.44)
(4.44)
(5.44)
(6.44)
(7.44)
(8.44)
¹
BL128 does not require a two digit suffix to represent this length.¹
Washdown and Non Washdown Versions
BL12803